

S.C. 03 (01) 17 (Reg. No. 34 / 20)
CNR No. WBBK07-000084-2020
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 22 dated 30.03.22

Today is fixed for production of accused persons by surety and consideration of charge.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused persons files a time petition to produce the accused persons on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

It is now 11:30 am.

Short pass over is given.

Record is again taken up at 12:05 pm.

On repeated outside calls, none appears on behalf of the accused persons to move the adjournment petition.

Let the adjournment petition filed by the Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused be rejected as none moved.

To 16.05.2022 for production of accused persons by surety and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- J. Roy

Asstt. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur

Sd/- J. Roy

Asstt. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur