

S.C. 03 (01) 17 (Reg. No. 34 / 20)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 24 dated 07.07.22

Today is fixed for production of accused persons by surety and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

All (23) accused persons are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Record goes to show that on several dates, sureties were directed to produce the accused persons. In spite of such direction, accused persons flouted the order of this court and today they did not turn up and absent by filing a petition.

Considering the conduct of these accused persons, this court is of the opinion that they are so much reluctant to appear before this court and as a result, this court is constrained to issue W/A against these accused persons namely, 1.Budhan Ghosh, 2.Dipak @ Dipen Ghosh, 3.Prabir Ghosh, 4.Swapan Ghosh, 5.Khetual Sk., 6.Bodai Sk., 7.Sajahan Mondal, 8.Liltu @ Jahirul Chowdhury, 9.Riyajul Mondal, 10.Arfin @ Kanchan Hazari, 11.Nizam Sk., 12.Kamaluddin Sk., 13.Sahadul Sk., 14.Rabiul Sk., 15.Allauddin Sk., 16.Jakir Sk., 17.Raju Sk., 18.Monirujaman Sk., 19.Siraj Khan, 20.Sayim Khan, 21.Jiabul Molla, 22.Asfadullya Middya and 23.Ajbhar Hazari.

Under the circumstances, sureties are hereby directed to file a show cause as to why the proceeding u/S 446 Cr.P.C shall not be started against them.

To 29.08.22 for E/R of W/A, show cause by sureties and consideration of charge.

Dictated and corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur