

**S.C. No. 03 (01) of 2017**  
CIS No. 34 of 2020  
CNR No. WBBK07-000084-2020  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 36**  
Dated 21-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and ER of WA.

Accused (14) on Court bail are present today by filing late hazira.

Accused (06) on Court bail are absent today by petition.

The petition is considered and allowed.

On careful scrutiny of the case record it appears that death report in respect of accused Nijam Sk. and Arfin @ Kanchan Hazari have been received, but no specific order was passed against them.

Perused the death reports issued by Sonamukhi PS and it appears that accused Nijam Sk. and Arfin @ Kanchan Hazari had already expired.

**Thus the instant case is filed for ever against the accused namely, Nijam Sk. and Arfin @ Kanchan Hazari.**

Ld. Counsel for the accused submitted that CS accused no.18, namely, Monirujaman Sk., son of Abdus Sattar of Vill-Ulai, PS-Sonamukhi, Dist-Bankura had expired.

Be it necessary to mention here that the WA is pending against this accused Monirujaman Sk.

Thus, call for death report in respect of accused Monirujaman Sk., son of Abdus Sattar of Vill-Ulai, PS-Sonamukhi, Dist-Bankura at once from Sonamukhi PS.

O.C., Sonamukhi PS is directed to send a report in respect of said Monirujaman Sk. by next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the O.C., Sonamukhi PS for his information and necessary action.

Fix **17-04-2025** for appearance of the accused persons as well as report from Sonamukhi PS.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

ASJ, Bishnupur

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur